Annually Adjusted Royalty Rate only changes on .January 1 ofeach calendar 
year, the Annually Adjusted Royalty Rate for the biannual period ofJuly 1, 
2013 through December 31, 2013 is also $2.17 per cubic yard. 

B. Minimum Biannual Royalty: The Minimum Biannual Royalty shall be sixty thousand six 
hundred eighty dollars ($60,680) for the period January 1, 2013 through December 31, 
2017; seventy-five thousand eight hundred fifty dollars ($75,850) for the period January 
1, 2018 through December 31, 2022. Minimum Biannual Royalty payments shall be credited 
against total rnyalties due during the biannual period. However, it shall not be credited against 
land rent, nor carried forward and applied as a credit against the Biannual Royalty obligations

[...]

Exclusive right to remove up to a maximum of252,637 cubic yards of 
Sand and Gravel annually 

TERM: 10 years; beginning January 1, 2013; ending December 31, 2022, unless sooner terminated as 
provided under this _Lease. 

CONSIDERATION: 

a) Annual Land Rent: Two dollars ($2.00) per acre for a total of four hundred sixty-four dollars 
($464) on January 1, 2013 and on January 1 of each lease year thereafter. 

b) Minimum Biannual Royalty: Non-refundable minimum biannual royalty as stated in Section 2, 
Paragraph 2. 

c) Royalty: The greater of a Biannual Royalty as calculated in Section 2, Paragraph 2 or the

[...]

Annually Adjusted Royalty Rate only changes on January 1 ofeach calendar 
year, the Annually Adjusted Royalty Rate for the biannual period ofJuly 1, 
2013 through December 31, 2013 is also $2.17 per cubic yard. 

B. Minimum Biannual Royalty: The Minimum Biannual Royalty shall be fifty-two thousand 
eight hundred dollars ($52,800) for the period January 1, 2013 through December 31, 
2017; sixty-six thousand dollars ($66,000) for the period January 1, 2018 through 
December 31, 2022. Minimum Biannual Royalty payments shall be credited against total 
royalties due during the biannual period. However, it shall not be credited against land rent, 
nor carried forward and applied as a credit against the .Biannual Royalty obligations accruing

[...]

Annually Adjusted Royalty Rate onlychanges on January 1 ofeach calendar 
year, the Annually Adjusted Royalty Rate for the biannualperiod ofJuly 1, 
2013 through December 31, 2013 is also $2.17 per cubic yard 

B. Minimum Biannual Royalty: The Minimum Biannual Royalty shall be eighty-one 
thousand six hundred dollars ($81,600) for the period January 1, 2013 through 
December 31, 2017; one hundred two thousand dollars ($102,000) for the period January 
1, 2018 through December 31, 2022. Minimum Biannual Royalty payments shall be credited 
against total royalties due during the biannual period. However, it shall not be credited against 
land rent, nor carried forward and applied as a credit against the Biannual Royalty obligations

[...]

Exclusive right to remove up to a maximum of127,248 cubic yards of 
Sand and Gravel annually 

TERM: 10 years; beginning January 1, 2013; ending December 31, 2022, unless sooner terminated as 
provided under this Lease. 

CONSIDERATION: 
\ 

a) Annual Land Rent: Two dollars ($2.00) per acre for a total of five hundred twenty-four 
dollars ($524) on January 1, 2013 and on January 1 of each lease year thereafter. 

b) Minimum Biannual Royalty: Non-refundable minimum biannual royalty as stated i:vt.'Section 2, 
Paragraph 2. 

c) Royalty: The greater of a Biannual Royalty as calculated in Section 2, Paragraph 2 or the

[...]

year, the Annually Adjusted Royalty Rate for the biannual period ofJuly 1, 
2013 through December 31, 2013 is also $2: 17per cubic yard. 

B. Minimum Biannual Royalty: The Minimum Biannual Royalty shall be twenty-six thousand 
dollars ($26,600) for the period January 1, 2013 through December 31, 2017; thirty-three 
thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($33,250) for the period January 1, 2018 through 
December 31, 2022. Minimum Biannual Royalty payments shall be credited against total 
royalties due during the biannual period. However, it shall not be credited against land rent, 
nor caTI"ied forward and applied as a credit against the Biannual Royalty obligations accruing

[...]

Exclusive right to remove up to a maximum of 85,746 cubic yards of 
Sand aµd Gravel annually 

TERM: 10 years; beginning January 1, 2013; ending December 31, 2022, unless sooner terminated as 
provided under this Lease. 

CONSIDERATION: 

a) Annual Land Rent: Two dollars ($2.00) per acre for a total of one thousand eight hundred 
seventy-two dollars ($1,872) on January 1, 2013 and on January 1 of each lease yew;.thereafter. 

b) Minimum Biannual Royalty: Non-refundable minimum biannual royalty as stated in Section 2, 
Paragraph 2. 

c) Royalty: The greater of a Biannual Royalty as calculated in Section 2, Paragraph 2 or the